RC701/RC702-FE series
Ethernet over SDH devices
User Manual
Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd
                                                    Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd
1
1. Cautions
Warning: Only trained and qualified personnel

supports two power supplies redundancy.
 Device power : ≤15W
2.3. Part number explanation:
Model  Explanation
RC701-FE Transmitting 100M Ethernet data on SDH network
without network management.
                                                    Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd
4
RC702-FE Transmitting 100M Ethernet data on SDH network with
network management.
                                                    Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd
5
3. Parameters
3.1. Optical interface module
Module
type
Conn
ector
line
coding
wavel
ength
nm
TX
power
dB
Rx
sensiti
vity
dB
Estimated
transmission
distance
Km
Optical
loss
dB/Km
SC-OP
/M
SC/
Multi-
mode
NRZ 1310 -18～-14 <-29 0～2 3
SC-OP
/S1
SC/
Single
-mode
NRZ 1310 -15～-8 <-34 0～25 0.5
SC-OP
/S2
SC/
Single
-mode
NRZ 1310 -5～0 <-34 10～60 0.5
SC-OP
/S3
SC/
Single
-mode
NRZ 1550/
DFB -5～0 <-36 15～120 0.25
3.2. Electric interface module
Module type:         SC-EP/CC3
Port type:             75Ω Coaxial cable port
Line coding:           CMI
Peak-to-peak value:    Comply with ITU-T G.703
3.3. Power supply
Model  Explanation
RC700-PWR-AC 220V AC
RC700-PWR-DC -48V DC
3.4. Dimensions
This device adopts the international standard 19 inches chassis, delicate